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TABLE 2.1: LIST OF COURSES OF THE PROGRAM OF STUDY / INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS SPECIALIZATION 
 

 
 

 
Α/Α 

 

 
Course Type 

 

 
Course Name 

 
Course 

Code 

 
Periods 

per week 

 
Period 

duration 

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester 

 

Total hours/ 

Academic 

semester 

 
Number of 

ECTS 

 

Semester A 

 

1. 
 

Compulsory 
Core 

 

International Political Theory 
 

SPS 540 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 

2. 
 

Compulsory for 
IR 

 

International Political Economy 
 

SPS 640 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 

3. 
 

Compulsory for 
IR 

 

International Law 
 

SPS 642 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 

4. 
 

Elective 
 

Contemporary European Politics 
 

SPS 643 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 

Semester B 

 

5. 
 

Compulsory 
Core 

 

Regional and International 
Governance 

 

SPS 541 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 

 

6. 
 

Compulsory for 
IR 

 

Diplomacy 
 

SPS 641 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 

 

7. 
 

Elective 
 

European Political Economy or 
 

SPS 644 
 

 
1 

 

 
3 

 

 
13 

 

 
39 

 

 
7,5  

The EU as International Actor 
 

SPS 645 
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Summer Semester 

 

8. 
 

Elective 
 

Internship 
 

SPS 502 
 

5 
 

7 
 

9 
 

N/a 
 

10 

 

 
 

 

Semester C 

 

9. 
 

Compulsory 
Core 

 

Research Methods and 
Dissertation Writing 

 

SPS 500 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 

 
 

 

Semester D 

 

10. 
 

Compulsory 
 

Dissertation 
 

SPS 599 
 

Continuous 
 

Continuous 
 

13 
 

None 
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TABLE 2.2: LIST OF COURSES OF THE PROGRAM OF STUDY / EUROPEAN POLITICS SPECIALIZATION 

 
 

 

Α/Α 

 

 
Course Type 

 

 
Course Name 

 
Course 

Code 

 
Periods 

per week 

 
Period 

duration 

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester 

 

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester 

 
Number of 

ECTS 

 

Semester A 

 

1 
 

Compulsory 
Core 

 

International Political Theory 
 

SPS 540 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 
2 

 
Compulsory 
for European 

Politics 

 
Contemporary European Politics 

 

SPS 643 
 

1 
 

3 
 

14 
 

42 
 

7,5 

 
3 

 
Elective 
 
 
 

 
International Political Economy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SPS 640 
 

 
1 

 

 
3 

 

 
14 
 

 

 

 
42 

 

 
7,5 

International Law SPS 642 

 

Semester B 

4 Compulsory 
Core 

 

Regional and International 
Governance 

SPS 541 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 

 
5 

 

Compulsory 
for European 

Politics 

 

European Political Economy 
 

SPS 644 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 

 
6 

 

Compulsory 
for European 

Politics 

 

European Union as 
 International Actor 

 

SPS 645 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 
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7 
 

Elective Diplomacy SPS 641 
 

1 
 

3 
 

13 
 

39 
 

7,5 

 

 
 

Summer Semester 

 
 

8 
 

Elective 
 

Internship 
 

SPS 502 
 

5 
 

7 
 

9 
 

N/a 
 

10 

 
 
 

 

Semester C 

 
9 

 
Compulsory 

Core 

 
Research Methods and 
Dissertation Writing 

 
SPS 500 

 
1 

 
3 

 
14 

 
42 

 
7,5 

 

 
 

 

Semester D 

 

10 
 

Compulsory 
 

Dissertation 
 

SPS 599 
 

Continuous 
 

Continuous 
 

13 
 

None 
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