

## A CONTRACTOR

## TABLE 2.1: LIST OF COURSES OF THE PROGRAM OF STUDY / INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS SPECIALIZATION

A/A	Course Type	Course Name	Course Code	Periods per week	Period duration	Number of weeks/ Academic semester	Total hours/ Academic semester	Number of ECTS
			Seme	ster A				
1.	Compulsory Core	International Political Theory	SPS 540	1	3	14	42	7,5
2.	Compulsory for IR	International Political Economy	SPS 640	1	3	14	42	7,5
3.	Compulsory for IR	International Law	SPS 642	1	3	14	42	7,5
4.	Elective	Contemporary European Politics	SPS 643	1	3	14	42	7,5
			Seme	ster B				
5.	Compulsory Core	Regional and International Governance	SPS 541	1	3	13	39	7,5
6.	Compulsory for IR	Diplomacy	SPS 641	1	3	13	39	7,5
7.	Elective	European Political Economy or	SPS 644					
		The EU as International Actor	SPS 645	1	3	13	39	7,5

ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ



DI.P.A.E. AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

	Summer Semester							
8.	Elective	Internship	SPS 502	5	7	9	N/a	10

	Semester C							
9.	Compulsory Core	Research Methods and Dissertation Writing	SPS 500	1	3	14	42	7,5

	Semester D							
10.	Compulsory	Dissertation	SPS 599	Continuous	Continuous	13	None	30

ΔΙ.Π.Α.Ε



DI.P.A.E. AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

## TABLE 2.2: LIST OF COURSES OF THE PROGRAM OF STUDY / EUROPEAN POLITICS SPECIALIZATION

A/A	Course Type	Course Name	Course Code	Periods per week	Period duration	Number of weeks/ Academic semester	Total periods/ Academic semester	Number of ECTS
			Seme	ster A				
1	Compulsory Core	International Political Theory	SPS 540	1	3	14	42	7,5
2	Compulsory for European Politics	Contemporary European Politics	SPS 643	1	3	14	42	7,5
3	Elective	International Political Economy	SPS 640	1	3	14 42	42	7,5
		International Law	SPS 642		5			7,5
			Seme	ster B				
4	Compulsory Core	Regional and International Governance	SPS 541	1	3	13	39	7,5
5	Compulsory for European Politics	European Political Economy	SPS 644	1	3	13	39	7,5
6	Compulsory for European Politics	European Union as International Actor	SPS 645	1	3	13	39	7,5

ΔІ.Π.Α.Ε



ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ



A.E. AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

7	Elective	Diplomacy	SPS 641	1	3	13	39	7,5	
---	----------	-----------	---------	---	---	----	----	-----	--

## **Summer Semester**

8	Elective	Internship	SPS 502	5	7	9	N/a	10	
---	----------	------------	---------	---	---	---	-----	----	--

	Semester C							
9	Compulsory Core	Research Methods and Dissertation Writing	SPS 500	1	3	14	42	7,5

			Seme	ster D				
10	Compulsory	Dissertation	SPS 599	Continuous	Continuous	13	None	30